South Carolina Department of Veterans’ Affairs Lease of 1800 Saint Julian Place, Suites 301, 304, 305, 
Columbia, SC 
3. Summary Background Information: 

The South Carolina Department of Veterans’ Affairs (Agency) requests approval to continue to lease 
sixteen thousand four hundred fifty-eight (16,458) square feet of office space at 1800 Saint Julian Place 
in Columbia from 1800 St. Julian, LLC. The Agency has been located at suite 301 since 2021.  The 
Agency leased additional space, suites 304 and 305, in 2025 to accommodate the staffing for the State

[...]

Lease payments will be funded through State 
Appropriations.  

No option to purchase the property is included in the lease.  

4. What is the JBRC asked to do?  Approve the proposed seven-year lease for the South Carolina 

Department of Veterans’ Affairs of sixteen thousand four hundred fifty-eight (16,458) square feet of 
office space at 1800 Saint Julian Place, Suites 301, 304, 305 in Columbia from 1800 St. Julian, LLC.  

5. What is recommendation of the submitting agency involved Approve the seven-year lease for 
South Carolina Department of Veterans’ Affairs of sixteen thousand four hundred fifty-eight (16,458)

[...]

(b) Authorized Official Signature:  Ashlie Lancaster, Director 

2. Subject:  Office of the State Auditor Lease of 1901 Main Street, Suites 625 & 950, Columbia, SC 

3. Summary Background Information: 

The Office of the State Auditor (Agency) requests approval to lease fourteen thousand seven hundred sixty-

eight (14,768) square feet of office space at 1901 Main Street in Columbia from AgFirst Farm Credit Bank. 

The Agency has been located at 1401 Main Street, Columbia since 1989. The current lease is at a rate of $19.29 

per square foot, and it expires on December 31, 2026.

[...]

Lease payments will be funded through state 

appropriations.  

No option to purchase the property is included in the lease.  

4. What is the JBRC asked to do?. Approve the proposed ten-year lease for the Office of the State 

Auditor of fourteen thousand seven hundred and sixty-eight (14,768) square feet of office space at 1901 

Main Street in Columbia from AgFirst Farm Credit Bank. 

5. What is recommendation of the submitting agency involved Approve the ten-year lease for the 

Office of the State Auditor of fourteen thousand seven hundred and sixty-eight (14,768) square feet 

of office space at 1901 Main Street in Columbia from AgFirst Farm Credit Bank.  

6.  List of Supporting Documents: 

(a) Letter from Agency 

(b) Private Participant Disclosure Forms 

(c) Map and Street view of Premises